

Purchasing Summary

		<u> </u>
Event # 7585	TITLE: Medical Care Coordinator	ESTIMATED COST OF: \$356,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	Annual Contract 🛛 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for a medical care coordinator from Quantum Health in the amount of \$356,000.00. The purpose of this contract is to provide a single-source coordination of the healthcare program to our employees, pre-65 retirees and dependents that incentivizes proper healthcare process and precertification of medical care, patient advocacy and education, physician coordination, data reporting and analysis, as well as other value added services. These services help to increase member engagement which improves proper utilization of healthcare and ultimately helps identify and eliminate unnecessary healthcare utilization costs. The estimated annual cost for these services is \$356,000.000 and is based on the number of employees, retirees and dependents enrolled in the medical plan. The quote was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:		
S.S. Quantum Health (Columbus, OH)(D) \$356,000.00		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source procurement. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>		
Local Available: Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No		